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UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE 
475 L'Enfant P1u1, SW 
Washinglon, DC 20260 

May 12, 1982 
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ARTICLE · 11_ SECllON--

Mr. Kenneth D. Wilson ~ ~!-1; Administrative Aide, Clerk Craft 
American Postal Workers Onion, AFL-CIO 
817 - 14th Street, NW --------- -
Washington, DC ·20005 

Dear Mr. Wilson: 

A~\llll 11 ·1 ~· r ,,..; •. ~ "."f"' ---

Re: J. Maras 
Auburn, WA 98002 
81C-5D-C-1031 

On April 28, 1982, we met to discuss the above-captioned 
grievance at the fourth step of the contractual grievance 
procedure as set forth in Article 15, Section 2, of the 

-National Agreement. 

The dispute at issue in the instant grievance is whether the 
grievant, a steward, was involuntarily tranferred. 

After further review of the matter, we mutually agreed that 
there was no National interpretive issue fairly presenied as 
to the meaning and intent of Article 17 of the National 
Agreement. 

The facts in this case, as presented in the file, indicate 
that the steward was temporarily assigned to another unit for 
thcee (3) hours en two occasions. 

~cc~rd!ngly, as we further agreed, t~is case is hereby 
re~~~dec to S~ep 3 for further develop~ent ar.d ccnsideration 
if necessary by the parties. 

?l~~s~ sig~ and ~e~~rr. a copy of this decision as 
ack~owleds~ent o: agreeffient to remand this grievance. 

Sincerely, 

K nneth D. Wilson 
dministrative Aide, Clerk Craft 

- American Postal ~Af T3. ~S2ion, 
A.FL-CIO I 


